
VENTE AUX ENCHÈRES 
PUBLIQUES

Auctionsale after bankruptcy in France

Par le Ministère de la SELARL ANGLE DROIT THIONVILLE
En la personne de Maître Jérôme PERIGNON
Commissaire de justice
5 Place Simone Veil - 57100 THIONVILLE
Tél: +33 (0)3 82 50 48 64 - thionville@angledroit.net

Assisté par : LUTÈCE INDUSTRIE
Consultants internationaux en ventes industrielles

60, rue de Castagnary - 75015 PARIS
Tél. : +33 (0)1 39 56 07 63

info@lutece-industrie.com

TÔLERIE - MECANO-SOUDURE SHEETMETAL WORKING, MECHANICAL WELDIND

Mardi 24 Septembre 2024  
à 10h30 

SUR SITE : CONSTRUCTIONS  
INDUSTRIELLES LORRAINE
rue du Chemin de Fer
57100 THIONVILLE

Thuesday, September 24th 2024 
at 10.30 a.m

ON SITE : CONSTRUCTIONS  
INDUSTRIELLES LORRAINE
rue du Chemin de Fer
57100 THIONVILLE

Catalogue complet 
disponible sur notre site internet

Detailed catalogue  
on our website

www.lutece-industrie.com
www.moniteurlive.com Pour tout renseignement / For all request : Tél. : +33 (0)1 39 56 07 63

À la requête de la 
SELARL MJ AIR
prise en la personne 
de Me Maxime FITTANTE

Suite à la Liquidation Judiciaire

CONSTRUCTIONS  
INDUSTRIELLES LORRAINE
rue du Chemin de Fer
57100 THIONVILLE

THIONVILLE

VENTE EN LIVE SUR
WWW.MONITEURLIVE.COM
LIVE BIDDING ON THE INTERNET



 1 

NOTICE FOR BUYERS 
 
The public auction sale is ruled by the General conditions of sale which are at the end of the catalogue, and, besides, by 
the following ones. 

VIEWING 
 

Tuesday, September 24th 2024 from 8:30 am to 10:30 am  
 

CONSTRUCTIONS INDUSTRIELLES LORRAINE 
Rue du Chemin de Fer 

57100 THIONVILLE 
 

AUCTION SALE 
 

The auction sale will be held Tuesday, September 24th 2024 at 10:30 am 
 

AUCTION ROOM 
Rue du Chemin de Fer 

57100 THIONVILLE  
Et en live sur www.moniteurlive.com 

 
By the ministry of SELARL ANGLE DROIT THIONVILLE 

En la personne de Maître Jérôme PERIGNON 
Commissaire de justice 

5 Place Simone Veil 
57100 THIONVILLE 

Tél: +33 (0)3 82 50 48 64 / thionville@angledroit.net   
 
 

Buyers are required to fill in the buyer’s card available in the auction room and at the viewing, by writing their complete 
references, and, auction being cash, to give a signed check at the order of Maître Jérôme PERIGNON, associated judicial 
officers and a bank guarantee (model hereafter) if the check is not certified.  
For the buyers subjugated and identified in an EU state member, write their VAT ID. n° and produce the id. n° given by the 
administration of their own country. 
Auctions are made net of tax. The purchaser will pay, in addition to price of adjudication a buyer’s premium of 14,28 % with VAT as 
well as the VAT of 20 % on the total price. 
 

CLEARANCE OF LOTS 
 

Referring article 4 of the general conditions of sale, no clearance will be able without complete and certified payment. 
 

          Clearance on working days by appointment 
 

Removal from Tuesday, September 24th 2024 at 14:00 pm 
Small batches must be removed no later than Wednesday, September 25th 2024 at 17 pm 

End removal Friday, September 27th 2024 at 12 pm 
Unless otherwise agreed 

 

PAYMENT / BANK DETAILS 
 

CIC THIONVILLE R PARIS – 23 rue de Paris, 57100 THIONVILLE 
SELARL ANGLE DROIT THIONVILLE 

 
Code Banque 30087 - Code guichet 33320 - N° de compte 00020715802 - Clé RIB 89 

IBAN FR76 3008 7333 2000 0207 1580 289 – BIC : CMCIFRPP 
 
 

The translation of the French catalogue is intended only for purpose of understanding: the genuine text in French language 
is the only one available for legal matter. The conditions of sale in French are detailed in the French catalogue. 
 
 
 



 2 

 

GUARANTEE OF PAYMENT / BANKBÜRGSHAFT 

 

We, the undersigned Bank / Wir, die unterzeichnete Bank 

 

Address / Adresse 

 

Phone:                                          Fax:  

 

Guarantee the amount of Euros / Garantieren bis zum Betrag von Euros 

Being the amount of the bid / die Kaufgeschäfte 

By Mister or Miss 

Company / Firma  

Head Office 

Commercial Registration n°  

Holder at this bank of account n° / Inhaber des bei uns geführten Kontos 

During the auction sale / bei der Versteigerung of SARL CONSTRUCTIONS INDUSTRIELLES LORRAINE 
 

 
For payment, Mister/Miss 
from the company ….....................................................................…………… will establish a check that we guarantee with 
the above mentioned limits or the payment, with his first written demand on the same conditions, could be done to the 
account of the auction’s office / Zum Zweck der Zahlung wird unser Kunde entweder einen Scheck ausstellen, den wir bis 
zur Höhe des oben genannten Betrages garantieren, oder wir werden eine  Überweisung auf das Konto des Amtsträgers 
vornehmen, sabald dieser uns die Rechnung vorlegt. 
 

SELARL ANGLE DROIT THIONVILLE 
En la personne de Maître Jérôme PERIGNON 

Commissaire de justice 
5 Place Simone Veil 
57100 THIONVILLE 

    
Paiement 

  
CIC THIONVILLE R PARIS – 23 rue de Paris, 57100 THIONVILLE 

SELARL ANGLE DROIT THIONVILLE 
Code Banque 30087 - Code guichet 33320 - N° de compte 00020715802 - Clé RIB 89 

IBAN FR76 3008 7333 2000 0207 1580 289 – BIC : CMCIFRPP 
 
 
 

Done in / Ausgestellt in ................................................, on / am ...................................………………. 

 

                   Signature / Unterschrift:               Commercial stamp / Stempel: 

 



 3 

Batch 
no. 

Description  Location 

1 
1 chariot portable de  soudage et de  découpe aéro‐acétylène GO‐FER IV (sans bouteille) année non 
visible.  

Atelier 

2 
Ensemble comprenant : 1 table acier, 2 servantes d'atelier 2 portes, 1 armoire 2 portes et 1 
rayonnage 4 niveaux 

Atelier 

3 
Ensemble comprenant : 2 tables acier, 1 étau acier, 2 armoires 1 porte, 1 rack 4 niveaux , 2 marbres 
châssis acier, 1 étagère charges légères, 2 servante d'atelier, 3 chauffages à gaz(sans bouteille) et 2 
chandelles 

Atelier 

4 
Ensemble comprenant : 2 marbres acier, 1 armoire, 2 rayonnages charges légères, 1 rack acier et 5 
chauffages gaz (sans bouteille) 

Atelier 

5  1 marbre acier environ 3000 X 2000  Atelier 

6 
1 palonnier réglable CMU de 5 tonnes 1500/5000 ‐ 800/2000 , Réf. 6056HTV05‐52, poids à vide : 
620kg, année:2021, 1 chaîne de levage 4 brins avec 4 pinces à tôle, 3 pinces à tôle, 1 chaine de 
levage 4 brins et 1 palan à chaine  

Atelier 

7 
1 rouleuse croqueuse hydraulique 3 rouleaux PICOT, mod. RGS 350‐30, N° 20 12107, année 2012, 
cap. 3000 X 20/15, tension 400 V  

Atelier 

8 
1 plieuse CNC LVD, type PPS ‐ TS 135/30 , 4 axes, N° 35291, année 2014, cap. 1350 kN, poids 7350 
daN, tension 400 V et accessoires 

Atelier 

9  1 cisaille guillotine HACO, type TS 3012, N° 20326, année 2005, cap. 3000 X 12, 380 V  Atelier 

10 

1 centre d'usinage vertical 5 axes continue MAZAK, mod. VARIAXIS 500‐5X II, N° 218087, année 
2009,  poids 7500 kg comprenant : broche cône ISO 40 ‐  1 magasin 30 outils  (environ 10 pinces  
cassées), pompe haute pression et accessoires (2 étaux de fraisage ‐ porte‐outils ISO 40‐fraises‐
forets HSS‐1 plateau 3 mors) porte de magasin d'outils cassée. 1 établi métal, 1 étau acier, 1 
démonte outils SANDVIK, 1 rack, 1 rayonnage, 1 armoire 

Atelier 

11 
1 tour CN MAZAK Quick Turn Nexus 200‐II M, année:2008,  N° 202591, tourelle 12 outils, 4 outils 
tournants, 6 portes outil,  accessoires, pas de convoyeur à copeaux, poids: 4380kg, 1 armoire 12 
tiroirs WURTH et 1 rack 

Atelier 

12 
1 bras de taraudage RASCAMAT SHARK année environ 2020 : 1 tête modul 750 M10, 1 Modul 300 
M16‐1 Modul 40 M36, 1 Modul 75 M27, 1 Modul M24 ‐8 douilles porte taraud, 1 étau de fraisage  
et une table roulante 

Atelier 

13 
1 machine découpe plasma AIR LIQUIDE, mod. ALPHATOME II 2060,  N° 00361402959, 1 générateur 
NERTAJET HP300‐1 bloc FRIOJET 300, 1 centrale de filtration, 1 armoire MIXOJET DUAL ( sans 
bouteille gaz), année 2014 et accessoires 

Atelier 

14  1 ébavureuse TIMESAVERS ( machine démontée) sans type apparent  Atelier 



 4 

Batch 
no. 

Description  Location 

15 
1 scie à ruban semi‐auto IMEF KS 502 N34b, 2 Colonnes, N° 18667801, année 2018 (en panne ), 1 
convoyeur à rouleaux de 3m et  1 convoyeur à rouleaux de 9m 

Atelier 

16 
1 scie à ruban automatique PILOUS ARG 330 DC CF‐NC  2 colonnes,  série 97/14/0014, année 2015, 
poids 1320kg (machine en panne), coupe de 0 à 600mm et 1 convoyeur à rouleaux de 8m 

Atelier 

17  1 oxycoupeuse double têtes AIR LIQUIDE (démontée) sans type apparent  Atelier 

18  1 vireur 30 T BELGIUM WELDING  Atelier 

19 
1 compresseur à vis ABAC FORMULA 11, année 2012, 1 compresseur sur cuve ABAC MOD SR20 500, 
année 2014 ( sans moteur) et 1 assécheur d'air ABAC‐ DRY 130           

Atelier 

20 

Ensemble d'électroportatifs comprenant : 1 cloueur BX‐3BT incomplet sans batterie, 1 sertisseuse 
oléopneumatique FAR KJ 45/S pour inserts M4/M12, 1 perceuse magnétique HS, 1 meuleuse 
WURTH EWS 24/230, 1 ponceuse WURTH ETS150, 1 perceuse pneumatique WURTH MASTER DBM 
13 RL Plus, 2 coupes boulon, 1 pince spéciale, 1 perceuse filaire RECORD POWER, année 2010, 1 
pince à cheville MOLY‐2 sertisseuses oléopneumatiques DEGOMETAL, 1 sertisseuse sur batterie 
ELEMENT TWELVE 12, 1 trépieds de laser aluminium et 1 meuleuse droite  BOSCH  

Atelier 

21 

Ensemble de métrologie comprenant : 1 boite de 4 palmers MITUTOYO de 0 à 100mm, 1 palmer 
MITUTOYO 25‐50mm, 1 palmer MITUTOYO 125‐150mm, 1 subito MITUTOYO, 1 palmer de gorge 0‐
30mm, 1 palmer MITUTOYO 100‐125mm, 1 palmer SME ancien et 1 jeu de micromètres d'intérieur 
MITUTOYO de 75 à 150mm 

Atelier 

22 

Ensemble de consommables dans 2 pièces  : environ 50 tiges filetées inox, visserie, disques pour 
meuleuse, bombes diverses‐baguettes de soudure ARC, baguette de soudure TIG‐15 bobines de fil 
de soudure‐rouleaux abrasifs, verre de protection pour masque de soudage, manomètres, colliers, 
tubes de graisse, outillage à main, prises électriques, chiffres à frapper, harnais, divers accessoires, 
1 ensemble de rayonnages WURTH , armoires métalliques et 3 rayonnages charges légères. 

Atelier 

23  1 scie à ruban SIDAMO, 1 convoyeur à rouleaux de 2m (sans lame)  Atelier 

24 
3 caisses de chantier renforcées KNAACK et ARMORGARD TUFFBANK, 1 servante d'atelier multi 
tiroirs WURTH 1/4 pleine, 1 établi de plombier 1 étau acier,  2 chandelles réglables  (attention : les 3 
caisses étant fermées à clé ,  elles ont été découpées sur le dessus du couvercle) 

Atelier 

25 
Sur une palette : 26 bobines de fil de soudage ARCWELD AS2 EN ISO 14341‐A‐G 42 4 M21 Si1/G 42 3 
C1 3Si1 

Atelier 



5 

Batch 
no. 

Description  Location 

26  2 transpalettes manuels TOTAL LIFTER 2500kg  Atelier 

27  3 chariots porte bouteilles et 2 chalumeaux oxycoupeurs (sans bouteilles)  Atelier 

28 
1 perceuse d'établi GO/ON 204113D=13,  1 tronçonneuse de chantier à lame carbure SIDAMO 
MCS355C,  poids 23kg 

Atelier 

29 
1 chêvre de levage 1000kg année:2016, 1 caisse de chantier, 2 chauffages au gaz, 1 établi de 
plombier et 1 étau à tube  

Atelier 

30  1 traceur couleur  CANON Image PROGRAF IPF 770, N° série BAFK 1852  Atelier 

31  2 perceuses magnétiques EVOLUTION   Atelier 

32  1 poste à souder SAF‐PRO PRESTOJET 4C , sans torche,  sur chariot  Atelier 

33  1 poste à souder SAFMIG 400 BLX C n°W000260979 ‐ 1 torche, sans bouteille  Atelier 

34 
1 poste à souder SAFMIG 500 BLX SW,  n° W000260984 avec dévidoir DV 44 X sans les bouteilles de 
gaz  

Atelier 

35 
1 poste à souder SAFMIG 500 BLX SW, N° W000260984 avec dévidoir DV 44 X sans les bouteilles de 
gaz   

Atelier 

36 
1 poste à souder SAFMIG 500 BLX SW, N° W000260984 ( refroidisseur HS) avec dévidoir DV 44X 
sans les bouteilles de gaz  

Atelier 

37 
1 poste à souder SAFMIG 500 BLX SW, N° W000260984 avec dévidoir DV 44 X sans les bouteilles de 
gaz 

Atelier 

38 
1 poste à souder SAFMIG 500 BLX SW, N° W000260984  sans les bouteilles de gaz  roues cassées 
avec dévidoir DV 44X 

Atelier 

39  1 poste à souder SAFMIG 500 BLX SW, N° W000260984 ( refroidisseur HS) sans les bouteilles de gaz  Atelier 

40  1 poste à souder KEMPPI  FAST MIG MF33 et FAST MIG KM 400 + FAST COOL 10 sans torche   Atelier 

41  1 poste à souder TIG KEMPPI  MINARC TIG 180, sans torche  Atelier 

42  1 poste à souder KEMPPI  MASTER TIG  MLS3000 + MASTER COOL 10 sans torche  Atelier 

43  1 poste à souder KEMPPI  KEMPACT MIG 2530 + KEMPACT COOL 10, sans torche  Atelier 

44  1 goujonneuse THOMAS COMPACT T900I  Atelier 

45  1 cric PALIGRO et 1 chauffage au gaz (sans bouteille)  Atelier 

46 
1 meuleuse BOSCH GWS 22‐230H, 1 meuleuse WURTH EMS 24‐230 T et 2 pinces de levage REMA 
2000kg et 4500kg 

Atelier 

47 
1 stock de matières premières comprenant : Diverses tôles acier de diverses dimensions, barres 
acier: plats ‐ carrés ‐profilés ‐  l'ensemble environ 30 tonnes   Atelier 

48 
Ensemble comprenant : 1 ordinateur COOLER MASTER, 1 écran ASUS clavier et souris, 1 imprimante 
multifonctions KYOCERA TASK ALFA 2551ci, 1 ordinateur DELL Précision 3640, 1 écran IIYAMA 
ProLite X83270QS, 1 écran ASUS avec clavier et souris 

Bureau 
atelier 



 6 

Batch 
no. 

Description  Location 

49 
Ensemble de mobilier comprenant :1 bureau retour d'angle plateau mélaminé bois pieds métal, 2 
armoires 4 portes (2 vitrées 2 pleines), 1 meuble 4 portes en mélaminé bordeaux, 1 bureau plateau 
gris, 1 table rectangulaire, 1 fauteuil et 2 chaises tissu beige  

Bureau 
réception 

50 
Ensemble comprenant : 1 imprimante HP Page widePro MFP 477 dw‐11,  destructeur de documents 
REXEL V120, 1 convecteur TLS‐503T, 2 standards téléphoniques ALCATEL LUCENT et 1 climatisation 
mobile GOODHOME 

Bureau 
réception 

51 
Ensemble de mobilier de bureaux comprenant : 1 bureau retour d'angle plateau bois verni, 1 
bureau retour d'angle plateau mélaminé bois et pieds métal blanc, 1 caisson, 1 table plateau verre, 
2 fauteuils, 2 chaises, 1 lampe de bureau articulée et  1 table de réunion ronde en 2 parties 

Bureau 
direction 

52 
Ensemble comprenant : 1 ordinateur LENOVO THINK CENTRE M725s, 1 écran ASUS clavier et souris, 
1 écran LISTO, 1 téléviseur  mural  GRUNDIG, 1 climatisation mobile GOODHOME  

Bureau 
direction 

54  1 rack charges lourdes H 8m,  L 5m composé de 3 échelles et 22 traverses + 2 racks charges légères  Atelier 

55  1 filière électrique SUPER‐EGO Supertronic 2000  Atelier 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 7 

BUYING ORDER 
 

AUCTION SALE :   CONSTRUCTIONS INDUSTRIELLES LORRAINE, Tuesday, September 24th 2024 at 10:30 pm 

NAME : ……………………………………………… FUNCTION  ..................................................................  

COMPANY  :………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….... 

ADDRESS : …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………... 

ZIP CODE/ TOWN: …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

PHONE NUMBER: ………………………………………………. FAX: …………………………………………………………… 

BANK : ................................................................................. ACCOUNT NUMBER ....................................  

VAT NUMBER : .................................................................................  ......................................................................  

Requests at Maître Jérôme PERIGNON, Commissaire de Justice to buy the lots mentioned below for us for the 
price with VAT (20%) and without fees (14,28 % TTC) maximum written during the auction sale: 
 

CONSTRUCTIONS INDUSTRIELLES LORRAINE, Tuesday, September 24th 2024 at 10:30 am 

Undersigned is conversant with the conditions of auction contract. 
Please find herewith the GUARANTEE OF PAYMENT. 
 

 
Lot Number 

 
Lot description AMOUNT in Euros excl. 

BUYER’S PREMIUM ADJUGED PRICE in Euros 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

 
 
 
DATE: SIGNATURE: 
 

 

 

 



 8 

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF SALE 
 
 
SALES PROCEDURE 
 
Article 1 
The sale is public and takes place by auction. 

The sale will take place at : SARL CONSTRUCTIONS INDUSTRIELLES LORRAINE, rue du Chemin de fer, 57100 
THIONVILLE but also live via the site www.moniteurlive.com  

Bidders will also be able to send firm orders to the auction house which they can transmit either by e-mail or during the 
visit, so long as they are accompanied by a bank guarantee and any proof of their identity meeting TRACFIN standards 
(KBIS [company registration certificate], identity card...). 

Successful bidders will also be able to take part in the auctions by telephone, provided they have transmitted proof of 
their identity and of their bank guarantee. 

The auctioned item will be sold to the highest bidder against cash payment. 

In the event of a double bid, the lot will be put up for sale again and the public will be allowed to bid again. 

The judicial auctioneer reserves the possibility to modify the previously enacted conditions up to the day of the sale, in 
particular with regard to government instructions aimed at combating COVID-19. 

 
Article 2 
The auction shall take place in the order indicated in the catalogue. The auctioneer judicial reserves the right to deviate 
from the order of the catalogue, combine or divide lots, or withdraw lots put up for sale where they have not attained a 
suitable price, even when bids are higher than the opening. The auctionner judicial will announce at the start of the sale 
whether a meeting option is offered for all lots after the sale. 
 
Article 3 
The lots are sold in the state that they are in at the time of sale, without any guarantee or right of appeal. The buyer is 
deemed competent and aware of the lot status. Any photos or advertising material are not contractual. The dimensions, 
quantities and qualities appearing in the catalogue are for information only, and are not guaranteed. 
 
 
PAYMENT OF THE PRICE, FEES AND TAXES 
 
Article 4 
Sale price is net of tax. The buyer shall pay, in addition to the sale price, buyer’s fees of 11,90 % excl. taxes and VAT on 
fees, either 14,28% incl.taxes. 
 
To be effective, the payment, shall be made either: 
- in cash following the current regulations, maxi 1 000 €, 
- by certified check or by check accompanied imperatively by a banker’s guarantee (see model attached), 
- by bank transfer (method of payment required for buyers outside France) 
 
The buyers outside France must pay the amount of the French VAT (20%) as deposit. This amount will be refunded on 
receipt of the transport document for the buyers from EU, and on receipt of the export document for the buyers outside 
EU. 
 
All bank fees are at the buyer’s charge. 
 
 
 



 9 

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AND GUARANTEES 
 
Article 5 
Buyers are responsible for lots from the time they have been sold, but the transfer of ownership shall not be made until 
payment has been collected. As from the date of the sale, the seller shall not be held responsible for the partial or total 
disappearance of the lot sold or any damages which it may incur. 
 
 
REMOVAL OF AUCTIONED LOTS 
 
Article 6 
Removal shall be made by the buyer within the period stated in the catalogue and/or at the time the lot was put up for 
sale. 
In the case where the buyer does not remove the lots within the time limit, the seller reserves the right to have them 
removed and stored at the expense of the buyer, without his engaging in any responsibility whatsoever as to the state or 
preservation of the lots in question. 
 
Article 7 
Unless stipulated otherwise, gaz pipes, water or steam lines as well as electric wires or any other joining to the adjudicated 
batch must be disconnected at the first connection, switch, valve or indication mark set by the seller onto the lines. Unless 
otherwise stated in the sale catalog, the successful tenderer will not have any proprietary right to the underground 
pipelines, elements incorporated into the masonry units or electric wires between transformers and the machines’ control 
panel. 
 
Article 8 
In case of necessity to dismantle part of the factory structure to remove one or more adjudicated batches, the purchaser 
will be able to start the disassembling only after the agreement of the auctioneer and under the terms and conditions 
outlined in this agreement. A deposit related to the damage that may be caused to the building and its facilities will be 
asked the buyer. If such damage appeared, the deposit will be payable as a compensation for the damage repairs. If the 
deposit is insufficient to cover the damage caused onto the building, all the restoration costs will be assumed by the 
purchaser. In the absence of damage, the deposit is refunded to the buyer. 
 
RESTRICTIONS CONCERNING THE SALE OF CERTAIN EQUIPMENTS 
 
Article 9 
The machines and production elements are sold as is and it is the duty of the buyer to bring them up to standard, at its 
own expenses, before any re-use. 

 
OTHER CLAUSES 
 
Article 10 
These conditions are deemed to be known and accepted without reservation by the buyer. 
Only the general conditions of sale written in the French language govern the sale; all translations are only indicative. 
 

*  *  *  

 

 



Ce dépliant photos ne présente qu’un échantillon  
des matériels proposés à la vente.

POUR PLUS DE DÉTAILS, VEUILLEZ TÉLÉCHARGER 
LE CATALOGUE SUR NOTRE SITE
www.lutece-industrie.com

CONDITIONS DE VENTE : Les conditions générales de vente sont précisées au catalogue, 
notamment en ce qui concerne les restrictions sur la vente des matériels non conformes 
aux dispositions techniques ainsi qu’aux normes de sécurité légales ou règlementaires 
françaises. Les lots concernés sont repérés par un astérisque dans le catalogue de vente.  
Le paiement des lots s’effectue au comptant majoré du montant des frais 14,28% TTC.

This photo flyer only contains a survey  
of the objects to be auctioned.

FOR MORE DETAILED INFORMATION, PLEASE DOWNLOAD 
THE CATALOGUE ON OUR WEBSITE

www.lutece-industrie.com

 

 
 

FRANCE

ITALY

GERMANY

PORTUGAL
ANDORRA

BELGIUM

LUX.

SWITZERLAND
Lu

tè
ce

 In
du

st
rie

 R
.C

.S
. P

ar
is

 B
 5

30
 1

14
 4

12

VISITES
CONSTRUCTIONS  
INDUSTRIELLES  
LORRAINE
rue du Chemin de Fer 
57100 THIONVILLE

Mardi 24 septembre 2024 
de 8h30 à 10h30

VIEWING
CONSTRUCTIONS  

INDUSTRIELLES  
LORRAINE

rue du Chemin de Fer 
57100 THIONVILLE

Thuesday 24th september 2024 
from 8h30 a.m. to 10h30 a.m.

Paiement/ Bank details
CIC THIONVILLE R PARIS

Code Banque Code guichet N° de compte Clé RIB

30087 33320 00020715802 89
IBAN FR76 3008 7333 2000 0207 1580 289

SWIFT CMCIFRPP

THIONVILLE

LUTÈCE INDUSTRIE 
Consultants internationaux en ventes industrielles 
60, rue de Castagnary Tél. : +33 (0)1 39 56 07 63
75015 PARIS info@lutece-industrie.com


